
Registration of Local Bus Services

West of England Combined Authority acting as the Bus Registration Authority for Bath and North East
Somerset, Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Enquiries: bus.registrations@westofengland-ca.gov.uk

Issue 90 - Thursday 24 July 2025

1. Registration of new services
2. Registration of new services granted under short notice
3. Applications to vary existing services
4. Applications to vary existing services granted under short notice
5. Cancellations of existing services
6. Cancellations of existing services granted under short notice
7. Corrections



1. Registration of new services

Serial Number Details

PH0000132/01010448/0 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 515
Start: Imperial Park (0100BRA56572)
End: Stockwood, The Coots (0100BRA10398)
Via:
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 10:28:58
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010449/0 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X12
Start: Filton, Rolls Royce Canteen (017000182)
End: Weston-super-Mare Interchange (0190NSB00011)
Via: Clevedon
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 10:29:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,

PH0000132/01010447/0 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 25
Start: City Centre, The Centre (0100BRA10807)
End: Fishponds, Straits Parade (0100BRP90181)
Via: Eastville
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 10:28:51
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010450/0 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X18
Start: Nailsea, Stock Way South (0190NSA01288)
End: Weston College, Loxton Campus (0190NSC30327)
Via: Congresbury
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 10:29:11
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,



2. Registration of new services granted under short notice

No entries found.



3. Applications to vary existing services

Serial Number Details

PH0000132/01010362/26 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M3x
Summary Of Changes: No change
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:38:42
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,

PH0000132/01010442/1 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 522
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Saturday between Peasedown and Bath.No change to
Monday to Friday and Sunday timetable.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:44:12
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010349/23 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 43
Summary Of Changes: Cross city journeys will have route change between City Centre and Bedminster to
additionally provide link to Bristol Temple Meads Station. Buses at Redcliffe Way will continue straight ahead to
Temple Gate then Bath Bridge Roundabout, York Road (towards Imperial Park), Clarence Road (towards Warmley),
Bedminster Bridge Roundabout to pick up normal route.Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to
improve punctuality and reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.On Monday to
Friday and Saturday journey between around 00:00 and 0500 currently terminating at Kingswood Cecil Road will be
extended to Cadbury Heath.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:18
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025



Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010007/61 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X1s
Summary Of Changes: To revise timetable on all days of operation following a punctuality review to improve service
reliability.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:33:22
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,

PH0000132/01010336/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 47
Summary Of Changes: No change
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Saturday,

PH0000132/01010348/20 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 7
Summary Of Changes: Additional early morning journey operating on Monday to Friday departing from Staple Hill at
0450.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:05
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010008/54 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 39
Summary Of Changes: Revised timetable on all days of operation to improve reliability.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:18:55
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH2023619/01010030/2 Operator Name and Address: Faresaver Limited, THE COACH YARD, VINCIENTS ROAD, CHIPPENHAM, SN14
6NQ
Service number: 12
Summary Of Changes: Minor timing changes to improve punctuality
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 17 Jul 2025 10:20:58
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010069/87 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 20
Summary Of Changes: No changes
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:14:32
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,

PH0005031/01010384/4 Operator Name and Address: Cheltenham & Gloucester Omnibus Co Ltd, 3RD FLOOR, 65 LONDON ROAD,
GLOUCESTER, GL1 3HF
Service number: 9
Summary Of Changes: Increased Frequency Monday to Friday and extra evening journeys
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 23 Jul 2025 17:08:36
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010051/57 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 7B
Summary Of Changes: To withdraw service from operation. To be directly replaced by an enhanced service X5 that
operates over the same line of route at a slightly reduced frequency on weekdays. A Saturday service will however
be reintroduced through the replacement service.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:27:53
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,



PH0000132/01010051/57 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 7
Summary Of Changes: One short journey, namely 0755 from Worle Terminus (019000019) to Weston General
Hospital (0190NSC16182) to be withdrawn from operation on weekdays. Enhancements to service X5 and new
service X18 will serve as partial replacements for student movements between Worle and Weston College (Loxton
Campus).
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:27:53
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010349/23 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 42
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.Additional early morning journey operating
on Monday to Friday departing from Cherry Garden at 0430.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:18
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010007/61 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X1
Summary Of Changes: To revise timetable on all days of operation following a punctuality review to improve service
reliability.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:33:22
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010004/42 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X6
Summary Of Changes: No Change
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:27:59
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010329/30 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 2
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points. On Sundays there are minor changes to
morning and evening departure times from Cribbs Causeway and Stockwood.New late night journey operating every
hour between around 2300 and 0500 from both ends of the route on Friday and Saturday.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:12:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010329/30 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 1
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points. Short evening journeys from Crow Lane
will now terminate Broad Weir and commence from Union Street. On Sundays there are minor changes to morning
and evening departure times from Cribbs Causeway and Broomhill.New late night journey operating every hour
between around 2300 and 0500 from both ends of the route on Monday to Friday and Saturday.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:12:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010438/1 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 37
Summary Of Changes: Route change around Avonmouth Village with buses operating normal route along the
Portway, then left to Avonmouth Road, McLaren Road to St. Andrew's Roundabout to pick up a normal route. The
following bus stops will be additionally observed on the new section of the route on journeys towards Avonmouth -
Farr Street, McLaren Road and on journeys toward Knowle - McLaren Road, Napier Road, Farr Street.Running
times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor redistribution of running times between
timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:25
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010336/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 46
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Monday to Friday to better reflect traffic conditions.No
change to Saturday timetable.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010332/16 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 5
Summary Of Changes: Introducing new revised route that will connect Stoke Bishop Residences and the University
Campus with Clifton, City Centre, Old Market, Temple Quarter and St Anne's.Running times revised on all days to
improve punctuality and reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.New late night
journey operating every hour between around 2300 and 0500 from both ends of the route on Friday and Saturday.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:11:51
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010331/27 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 24
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:07:51
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010362/26 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: U3
Summary Of Changes: Service U3 journeys withdrawn and replaced with Service m1 journeys.
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:38:42
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,



PH0000132/01010069/87 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: U1
Summary Of Changes: Service curtailed to Green Park. New timetable for the academic year.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:14:32
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010336/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 48x
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Monday to Friday to better reflect traffic conditions.No
change to Saturday or Sunday timetables.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010430/1 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 13
Summary Of Changes: On Monday to Friday and Saturday service will operate new late night journeys between
around  2000 and 2300. Addition of a Sunday service.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:19:01
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010012/46 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: T1
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:05:08
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010368/20 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M2
Summary Of Changes: Following a tender award, frequency enhancements will be introduced during morning and
afternoon peak times on weekdays.
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:26
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010336/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 49
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Monday to Friday to better reflect traffic conditions.No
change to Saturday or Sunday timetables.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010432/2 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 50
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Monday to Friday to better reflect traffic conditions.No
change to Saturday timetable.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:03:58
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010335/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 75
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:03:51
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010350/19 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 45
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:11
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010051/57 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 7H
Summary Of Changes: To withdraw service from operation. To be directly replaced by an enhanced service X5 that
operates over the same line of route at a slightly reduced frequency on weekdays and Saturdays.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:27:53
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010241/34 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 8
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:19:08
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010010/48 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 19
Summary Of Changes: Revised timetable Increased frequency on all days of operation as a result of WECA funding.
Route amended to serve Frenchay Park Road in both directions.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 23 Jul 2025 14:55:18
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010058/46 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X4
Summary Of Changes: To revise timetable on all days of operation following a punctuality review to improve service
reliability.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:33:16
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010396/20 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X5
Summary Of Changes: To extend route beyond Weston-super-Mare Interchange to Bleadon Hill and Hutton via
Coronation Estate and Uphill Hospital on all days of operation. The service timetable will also be revised to
incorporate the change of route with additional stops added.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:33:09
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010337/22 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 73
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.New late night journey will be introduced between around 24:00
and 06:00 operating to / from City Centre and Hengrove on Friday and Saturday.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:33:29
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010419/4 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M4
Summary Of Changes: Due to a delay in the opening of Runway Avenue in Brabazon, service is unable to
commence new route from 31st August 2025 as previously registered. This registration is to continue the service
along its existing route via Gloucester Rd North and Hayes Way until further notice. No change to current route or
timetable
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:32



Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010004/42 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X7
Summary Of Changes: Service X7 to be re-routed to follow the same line of route as service X7a with all journeys to
operate via Long Ashton on all days of operation. Stopping places to be revised to reflect this change of route. A
revised timetable will also be introduced alongside this route change that incorporates punctuality-based changes to
improve service reliability. Overall frequency of service to be reduced to a 70-minute headway.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:27:59
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010358/21 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: U1
Summary Of Changes: Service U1 will see frequency reduction on Monday to Fridays, with buses operating every
30 minutes off peak and roughly every 12 mins at peaks between Stoke Bishop and Queens Road.No service on U1
at weekends, replaced by new journeys on Service 5, 77 and U1N.Service U1 evening journeys between Stoke
Bishop and Queen's Avenue withdrawn and replaced with Service U1N journeys. For those wishing to travel
between Stoke Bishop and City Centre can use new Service 77. 
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:03:31
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0005031/01010383/4 Operator Name and Address: Cheltenham & Gloucester Omnibus Co Ltd, 3RD FLOOR, 65 LONDON ROAD,
GLOUCESTER, GL1 3HF
Service number: 525
Summary Of Changes: Punctuality Change and change of route to include the Birds estate
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 23 Jul 2025 17:08:40
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0006633/01010002/28 Operator Name and Address: Bath Bus Company Limited, Unit 14 Burnett Business Park, Gypsy Lane, Keynsham,
BS31 2ED
Service number: City Tour
Summary Of Changes: To change the winter timetable and also the name of the registration  
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service, 3) Hail & Ride
Received Date: 17 Jul 2025 09:44:33
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010426/3 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 41
Summary Of Changes: Additional early morning journey operating on Monday to Friday departing from Avonmouth
at 0510.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:58:59
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0006633/01010012/28 Operator Name and Address: Bath Bus Company Limited, Unit 14 Burnett Business Park, Gypsy Lane, Keynsham,
BS31 2ED
Service number: Skyline Tour
Summary Of Changes: The winter timetable for the skyline tour has changed and requires updating as did the name
of the service.   
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service, 3) Hail & Ride
Received Date: 17 Jul 2025 09:43:53
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010329/30 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 2a
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.Monday to Friday first journey will depart at
0650 (instead of 05:30) from Brentry and 0648 (instead of 06:11) from Stockwood.Monday to Friday last journey will
depart at 17:11 (instead of 17:46) from Stockwood.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:12:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,



PH0000132/01010336/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 48
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Monday to Friday to better reflect traffic conditions.No
change to Saturday or Sunday timetables.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010346/25 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 8
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:07:58
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010330/24 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 4
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.New late night journey operating every
hour between around 2300 and 0500 from both ends of the route on Friday and Saturday.No change to Sunday
timetable.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:11:57
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010330/24 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 3
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.No change to Sunday timetable.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:11:57
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0006633/01010021/21 Operator Name and Address: Bath Bus Company Limited, Unit 14 Burnett Business Park, Gypsy Lane, Keynsham,
BS31 2ED
Service number: A4
Summary Of Changes: On our Airport to Bath service only, we are moving 1 timing point from James Street west to
Kings mead Square. We are also operating from Bay 3 in the new PTI at Bristol Airport. 
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 17 Jul 2025 09:43:02
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010425/3 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 77
Summary Of Changes: Introducing new revised route that will connect Stoke Bishop Residences and the University
Campus with Clifton, City Centre, Old Market, Temple Quarter and Horfield.Running times revised on all days to
improve punctuality and reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:03:44
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010008/54 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X39
Summary Of Changes: Revised timetable on all days of operation to improve reliability.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:18:55
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010069/87 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: U2
Summary Of Changes: Service curtailed to St James Cemetery. New timetable for the academic year.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:14:32
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,



PH0000132/01010439/1 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 36
Summary Of Changes: Punctuality based changes on all days of operation to improve punctuality and
reliability.Minor frequency reduction to enable journeys to get additional running time and more recovery time
between journeys.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:07:44
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010004/42 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: X7a
Summary Of Changes: Service X7a to be withdrawn. A revised service X7 that will follow the same line of route as
the existing service X7a will instead be introduced as a direct replacement.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:27:59
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010420/2 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: U2
Summary Of Changes: Service U2 will extend from Langford through to Weston-super-Mare via Churchill, Sandford,
Banwell, Locking and within Weston-super-Mare via Locking, Haywood, Oldmixon, Weston General Hospital,
Coronation, Broadoak to Town Centre.In Bristol buses will now terminate at Bristol Bus Station instead of Rupert
Street.Due to low customer demand Sunday service will be withdrawn.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:49:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010005/49 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: Y1
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.  Minor frequency reduction to enable journeys to get additional
running time and more recovery time between journeys.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:39



Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010335/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 76
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:03:51
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010336/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 49x
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Monday to Friday to better reflect traffic conditions.No
change to Saturday or Sunday timetables.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH2023619/01010031/2 Operator Name and Address: Faresaver Limited, THE COACH YARD, VINCIENTS ROAD, CHIPPENHAM, SN14
6NQ
Service number: 11
Summary Of Changes: Punctuality amendments.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 17 Jul 2025 10:20:35
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010362/26 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M3
Summary Of Changes: No change
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:38:42
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010005/49 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: Y2
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on all days to improve punctuality and reliability with minor
redistribution of running times between timing points. Minor frequency reduction to enable journeys to get additional
running time and more recovery time between journeys.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:39
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010348/20 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 6
Summary Of Changes: New late night journey operating every hour between around 2300 and 0500 from both ends
of the route on Friday and Saturday.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:05
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010350/19 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 44
Summary Of Changes: Running times revised on Monday to Friday and Saturday to improve punctuality and
reliability with minor redistribution of running times between timing points.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:11
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010417/12 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M1
Summary Of Changes: Punctuality based changes on Monday to Friday (reverting to pre Summer
timetable).Introduction of new late-night journeys on m1 throughout the Night creating new 24/7
service.*Amendment - Bristol City Council Tender Award - 16.07.2025*Following a tender award from Bristol City
Centre for an enhancement to evening services, additional journeys have been added to the timetable originally
submitted for registration with a night frequency uplift to every 30 minutes. Additional journeys will depart from
Cribbs Causeway, Bus Station (0170SGP90855) at 0030, 0130, 0230 and 0330 on all days of operation. Additional
journeys will also be introduced in the opposite direction with buses due to depart from Hengrove Park (010000008)



at 0100, 0200, 0300 and 0400 on all days of operation.
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:38:48
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010423/2 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 22
Summary Of Changes: Service Withdrawn
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:18:48
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,

PH0000132/01010328/18 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: A1
Summary Of Changes: No change to the timetable other then service being registered as frequent interval.
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:03:38
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010010/48 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: OS1
Summary Of Changes: No changes.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 23 Jul 2025 14:55:18
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,

PH0000132/01010440/2 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 16
Summary Of Changes: Following a tender award from Bristol City Council, service 16 will be extended from Bristol
city centre to Whitchurch, Belland Drive and operate to a revised route and timetable. This incorporates tendered
service 51 in it's entirety and will create a cross-city service. Start and finish points will be revised to Whitchurch,
Belland Drive (0100FBX18331) and Fishponds, Cross Hands (0100BRP90191). The frequency will be retained at a
30-minute headway throughout the main portion of the day across all days of operation. All recognised stops along
the extended section of route will be observed.



Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 14:44:19
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010336/33 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 47x
Summary Of Changes: Minor change to running times on Monday to Friday to better reflect traffic conditions.No
change to Saturday timetable.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:04:04
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

PH0000132/01010417/10 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M1
Summary Of Changes: On Monday to Friday short trip from Bedminster to UWE Frenchay Campus will be
withdrawn due to low usage. No other change to the timetableA modified version of the Monday to Friday timetable
will apply for the 6 weeks of school holidays over the summer so that the buses can continue to progress as quickly
as possible in the much-reduced traffic conditions.Due to road closure on journeys from City Centre only buses will
operate current route to Great Stoke Way then Winterbourne Road, Orpheus Avenue, Bailey Court Road, Bradley
Stoke Way and back to normal route.
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 16 Jul 2025 15:45:32
Effective Date: 06 Apr 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



4. Applications to vary existing services granted under short notice

Serial Number Details

PH0000132/01010345/32 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 74
Summary Of Changes: To introduce additional short journeys on Friday and Saturday evenings and early Sunday
mornings between Hengrove Bus Depot (0100FBX18342) and City Centre, The Haymarket (0100BRP90345) at an
hourly frequency between 0010 and 0415 hours.Buses will return from City Centre, The Haymarket
(0100BRP90349) at an hourly frequency between 0042 and 0442 hours to return to Hengrove Bus Depot
(0100FBX18342).Route to be amended on journeys toward Bradley Stoke. An existing diversion route will be made
permanent. From Hengrove Way, buses will now operate via Airport Road and Salcombe Road with amendments to
stopping arrangements. Buses toward Hengrove will continue to operate via Throgmorton Road and Creswicke
Road as currently operated.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:12
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010345/32 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 70
Summary Of Changes: Amendments to journeys from Bristol, The Centre (0100BRA10807) and UWE Frenchay
Campus (0170SGA01533) on Saturday evenings and Sunday mornings to facilitate improved co-ordination with
other services follow a tender award from Bristol City Council after the registration deadline.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:12
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



PH0000132/01010334/20 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: 72
Summary Of Changes: Introduction of an additional journey at 0515 on weekdays from UWE Frenchay Campus
(0170SGP90682) to Bristol, Temple Meads Station (0100BRP90312).No other changes to timetable, route or
stopping arrangements on any other day of operation.
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 13:59:19
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010417/11 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M1
Summary Of Changes: To facilitate a diversion route for buses travelling northbound only imposed due to long-term
roadworks on Bradley Stoke Way.
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 16 Jul 2025 15:45:19
Effective Date: 26 Jun 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010417/9 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: M1
Summary Of Changes: Due to road closure on journeys from City Centre only buses will operate current route to
Great Stoke Way then Winterbourne Road, Orpheus Avenue, Bailey Court Road, Bradley Stoke Way and back to
normal route.
Type of Service: Limited Stops
Received Date: 16 Jul 2025 15:45:26
Effective Date: 17 Feb 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



5. Cancellations of existing services

Serial Number Details

PH0005031/01010394/2 Operator Name and Address: Cheltenham & Gloucester Omnibus Co Ltd, 3RD FLOOR, 65 LONDON ROAD,
GLOUCESTER, GL1 3HF
Service number: 25
Start: Fishponds Straits Parade (0100BRP90181)
End: The Centre (0100BRA10809)
Via:
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:42:30
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,

PH0000132/01010281/43 Operator Name and Address: First West of England Limited, ENTERPRISE HOUSE, EASTON ROAD, BRISTOL,
BS5 0DZ
Service number: U5
Start: Bath Spa University (0180BAC30436)
End: Dorchester Street 0180BAA01317
Via:
Type of Service: Normal Stopping Service
Received Date: 22 Jul 2025 15:07:38
Effective Date: 31 Aug 2025
Days of Operation: Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday,



6. Cancellations of existing services granted under short notice

No entries found.



7. Corrections

No entries found.


